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     .075 centers   size l075    ICT-L075
beCu Plunger tiPSiCt-l075 Probe

.300
(7.62)

.047
(1.19)

.058
±.001
(1.47)

.052
(1.32)

.036
(0.91)

.970
(24.64)

1.170
(29.72)

Drill Size: 1.45mm
Mounting Hole Size: 

.055/.057 (1.40/1.45)
Recommended Wire: 24-28 gage

R-075 Receptacle

.040
(1.02)

.025
(0.64)

1.460
(37.08)

.480 
(12.19)

.080
(2.03)

.048
(1.22)

Minimum Centers: .075 (1.91)
Current Rating: 3 amps 

continuous
Spring Force: 4.3 oz. @ 

.317 (8.05) travel
Typical Resistance: < 15 mΩ
Maximum Travel: .400 (10.16)
Working Travel: .317 (8.05)

 Rated Force  Preload 
 oz (g) oz (g)
 4.3 (122)  1.8 (51)

H

J

SP

VLT

Barrel: G2
Spring: Music wire, gold 

plated
Plunger: Beryllium copper 

or steel, gold plated over 
nickel

Receptacle: Nickel/silver, gold 
plated; gold plated post

Specifications subject to change without notice. Dimensions in inches (millimeters)

How to order:   SPring ContaCt Probe  reCePtaCle

sPring force: 
4.3 oz. @ .317 (8.05) travel

criMPing Pliers: Cpr075 
insertion tool: rtr075

terMinations: 
cr: Crimp

sc: Solder Cup

WW: Wire Wrap

rP: round poSt

Post length:
WW:  429, 694 or 1.044

View uPdateS oF tHiS inFormation at www.idinet.Com

H

J

SP

10°

VLT

.048
(1.22)

.025
(0.64)

.025
(0.64)

.048
(1.22)

Probe sPecifications

Materials

  Part Number Style   Receptacle Probe/Receptacle  Comments   
        Length Combined Length 
  R-075-CR Crimp 1.170 (29.72)             1.650 (41.91) —
  R-075-SC Solder Cup 1.170 (29.72)             1.650 (41.91)  —
  R-075-RP Round Post 1.545 (39.24)             2.025 (51.44)  .375 post length - .025 dia.
  R-075-WW-429 Wire Wrap 1.599 (40.61)             2.079 (52.81)  .429 post length - .025 sq.
  R-075-WW-694 Wire Wrap 1.864 (47.35)             2.344 (59.54)  .694 post length - .025 sq.
  R-075-WW-1.044 Wire Wrap 2.214 (56.24)             2.694 (68.43)  1.044 post length - .025 sq.
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 Smiths Interconnect:   

  ICT-L075-H-4.3-G  ICT-L075-SP-4.3-D-S  ICT-L075-J-4.3-G  ICT-L075-SP-4.3-G-S

http://www.mouser.com/idi
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=ICT-L075-H-4.3-G
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=ICT-L075-SP-4.3-D-S
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=ICT-L075-J-4.3-G
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=ICT-L075-SP-4.3-G-S

